503726069 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3772712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SIMONSON	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXCEL PROJECT MANAGEMENT LTD.
Street Address:	420 OTTOSON ROAD
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V0A 1H1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15063652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)397-9227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-567-7824

Email: patents@miltonsip.com

Correspondent Name: MILTONS IP/P.I. Address Line 1: 15 FITZGERALD RD

Address Line 2: SUITE200

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2H 9G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6272-04-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON PIGEON
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Pigeon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=6272-04-10_Assignment#page1.tif source=6272-04-10_Assignment#page2.tif source=6272-04-10 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0576** 503726069

WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

From:

Robert Simonson,

whose full post office address is 420 Ottoson Road, Golden, BC, V0A 1H1, Canada, (the "Assignor").

To:

Excel Project Management Ltd.,

whose full post office address is 420 Ottoson Road, Golden, BC, V0A 1H1, Canada (the "Assignee).

The subject matter of the invention (the "Invention") is:

more fully described in United States Patent Application entitled MONOLITHIC RETAINING WALL to be filed and in which the Inventor is named as inventor (the "Application").

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration duly provided by the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor:

- 1. The Inventor hereby irrevocably confirms the transfer and assignment, and sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for the Assignee's benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest everywhere in the world, and in all countries, and regions in the world, including but not limited to Canada and the United States, in and to:
 - a. the Invention;
 - b. the right to file patent applications with respect to the Invention, all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any priority claims;
 - c. all patent applications with respect to the Invention whether filed prior to or after the date of this assignment, including without limitation the Application and all applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and Paris Convention for the Invention, and any subsequent national and regional applications following thereon, and any patent applications that include additional or reduced subject matter and filed as a continuation, divisional, continuation in part, patent of addition, reissue or similar procedure; and
 - d. to receive such patents as may result from such procedures, and any patent which may issue for any aspect of the Invention.
- 2. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors or assign any facts as may be acquired respecting the Invention and any improvements to the Invention, and without further consideration sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings at the expense of the Assignee, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries and regions of the world.

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0577

	Cholden	A& v	a M :	Y
Signed at	(location)	this di	ay of <u>Macch</u>	, 20 🔀
	(meanon)	1	projeti.	
Witness	- FMULLIA	Miventor:	- RAmman	w.
Print name:	737 1244-42131	Print Name:	Robert Simonson	Son nove experiences
Title:	BROWN HEEPER	Title:		
Location	<u> Liuben, Be-</u>	Location:		······································
	W	VITNESS'S DECLARA	TION	
		and the second s		
above as a full Sworn (Dec.) Of Onnar	gned Witness, do hereby [Mand I did see the above refelly voluntary act for the pur lared] before me at the £10 \$\(\alpha_1\)\(\delta_2\)\(\delt	renced Inventor(s) person poses set forth therein.	EJ AND SAY that I am the vonally sign and execute the al	vitness indicated bove assignment
4	(()		A	
A Commissi	ioner, etc.	Witness:	MUKUU) -	
8arris EWAN 80x 429, Go	ESRUISSEAUX ter & Solicitor & McKENZIE olden, BC VOA 1H0 t) 344-5258	Sparity of the second s	RILHEI SEL	*
Marie en en entre en entre en entre en entre en en en entre en	anakanango panaharan na na na makanang			
	₹			

This Assignment is effective the earlier of the filing date of the Application and the date it is signed

3.

by the Inventor.

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0578

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

Witness	1 Murine	Assignee:	Lean Sonoran
and a		m 7a	
Print name		Print Name:	Leanne Simonson
Title:	ILON HEEPER	Title:	President.
Location	SOLOLU BE	Location:	Golden, OC.

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/08/2016